flat winners Proofing for February 2024 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on flat winners. flat winners website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 28th 20:30 Kempton [Tortured Soul 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 93.75

Single 28th 17:30 Kempton |Soldiers 2.62 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 87.5

Design

Single 27th 19:30 Velvet Vulcan 4.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 92.5
Southwell

Single 27th 18:00 Majed 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 97.5
Southwell

Single 27th 16:28 David's Diva 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 102.5
Southwell

Single 26th 20:30 Lawmaker 2.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 107.5
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 26th 20:00 Subaltern 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 112.5
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 26th 19:30 Darlo Pride 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 117.5
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 26th 18:30 Sennockian 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 122.5
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 24th 18:20 Billyjoh 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 110
Chelmsford
City

Single 24th 17:50 Sixties Chic 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 100
Chelmsford
City

Single 24th 15:20 Lord North 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 105
Southwell

Single 23rd 18:30 Optician 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 110
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 23rd 16:55 The Thames 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 102.5
\Wolverhampto [Boatman
n

Single 22nd 18:00 Cover Up 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 107.5
Newcastle

Single 22nd 17:00 Dazzling Jewel 3.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 97.5
Newcastle

Single 22nd 16:35 Reverberation 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 102.5
Chelmsford
City

Single 22nd 15:05 Stolen 2.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 107.5
Chelmsford Encounter
City

Single 22nd 14:35 Boafo Boy 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 112.5
Chelmsford
City

Single 22nd 14:05 Cocktail Dress 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 98.75
Chelmsford
City

Single 21st 20:30 Kempton |Legacy Power 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 103.75

Single 21st 19:00 Kempton |Notable 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 96.25

Speech

Single 21st 18:00 Kempton |Dynamic Talent 4.20 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 90.75

Single 21st 20:00 Kempton |Largo Bay 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 95.75

Single 21st 18:30 Kempton |Cephalus 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 100.75

Single 21st 17:30 Kempton |Los Toldos 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 93.25

Single 21st 17:00 Kempton [Repartee 8.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 88.25
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 20th 19:00 No Retreat 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 93.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 18:00 Zachary 3.50 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 98.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 16:55 Bobby Shaftoe 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 103.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 20:30 Strictly 3.50 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 88.25
Newcastle Dreaming

Single 20th 20:00 Mutabaahy 8.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 93.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 19:30 Noble Captain 3.25 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 98.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 18:30 Solray 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 103.25
Newcastle

Single 20th 17:30 Pallas Lord 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 108.25
Newcastle

Single 19th 16:50 Lingfield |Thoughtful Gift 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 98.25

Single 19th 15:47 Lingfield |Stopnsearch 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 90.75

Single 19th 15:17 Lingfield |Sunset In Paris 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 95.75

Single 19th 13:47 Lingfield |Mclean House 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 88.25

Single 19th 14:47 Lingfield |Gogo Yubari 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 80.75

Single 18th 20:30 Kempton |Dubawi Time 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 85.75

Single 17th 19:30 Eleven Eleven 2.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 80.75
Newcastle

Single 17th 16:30 Redondo 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 85.75
Newcastle

Single 17th 19:15 Vaguely Royal 3.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 90.75
Wolverhampto
n

Single 17th 18:45 Mon Etoile 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 95.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 20:15 Green Power 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 100.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 19:15 Tonal 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 83.25
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 18:45 Al Rufaa 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 88.25
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 17:45 Trojan Storm 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 93.25
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 16:40 Alafdhal 4.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 98.25
Wolverhampto
n

Single 16th 16:10 Back 4.33 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 103.25
Wolverhampto [Tomorrow
n

Single 15th 20:30 At Liberty 3.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 108.25
Chelmsford
City

Single 15th 19:00 Shallow 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 113.25
Chelmsford
City

Single 15th 18:30 Sullivan Bay 3.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 93.25
Chelmsford
City

Single 15th 17:30 The Defiant 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 98.25
Chelmsford
City

Single 15th 16:53 Tortured Soul 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 103.25
Southwell

Single 15th 16:22 Sassy 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 93.25
Southwell Redhead

Single 14th 16:25 Kempton |How 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 98.25

Impressive
Single 14th 16:40 Dundalk |Wishes And 3.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 85.75




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Dreams

Single 14th 14:40 Dundalk |Below Deck 3.75 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 85.75

Single 14th 14:10 Dundalk |Secret Rock 5.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 90.75

Single 14th 13:40 Dundalk [Morse 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 95.75

Single 14th 20:30 Kempton [Perthshire 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 100.75

Single 14th 20:00 Kempton [Night At Sea 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 105.75

Single 14th 19:30 Kempton |Grigio 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 95.75

Single 13th 19:30 Blackcurrent 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 80.75
Newcastle

Single 13th 19:00 Better 4.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 85.75
Newcastle

Single 13th 18:30 Sibyl Charm 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 90.75
Newcastle

Single 13th 18:00 Cusack 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 95.75
Newcastle

Single 13th 16:58 Pallas Lord 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 88.25
Newcastle

Single 12th 20:30 Darlo Pride 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 75.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 12th 20:00 Miss Sligo 5.00 5.00 Loss - -5.00 58.25
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 12th 19:30 Tribal Wisdom 3.00 5.00 Win - 12.50 63.25
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 12th 18:00 Big Narstie 4.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 50.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 12th 17:30 Local Music 2.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 50.75
Wolverhampto
n

Single 11th 14:27 Lingfield |Sennockian 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 55.75

Single 11th 13:57 Lingfield |Unavailable 2.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 40.75

Single 10th 18:45 Cover Up 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 45.75
Newcastle

Single 10th 18:15 Mereside 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 35.75
Newcastle Madness

Single 10th 17:30 English Spirit 3.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 25.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 10th 18:00 Charlatan 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 30.75
Wolverhampto
n

Single 9th 19:15 Lady In 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 20.75
Chelmsford Havana
City

Single 9th 18:45 Make Clear 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 25.75
Chelmsford
City

Single 9th 18:15 Blazes Boylan 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 30.75
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 9th 17:45 Lunar Rocks 10.00 5.00 Win 3 2.00 35.75
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 9th 17:15 Alice Kitty 7.00 5.00 Loss 11 -5.00 33.75
Chelmsford
City

Each Way 9th 16:37 Optik 7.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 38.75
\Wolverhampto
n

Single 8th 16:45 Lingfield |Night On Earth 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 43.75

Single 8th 14:25 Lingfield |Bosh 4.20 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 48.75

Single 8th 19:35 Water Of Leith 3.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 53.75
Newcastle

Single 8th 17:05 Explorers Way 3.50 5.00 Race - 0.00 53.75
Newcastle Cancelled

Single 7th 19:30 Kempton |Heerathetrack 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 53.75




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 7th 20:30 Kempton |Capstan 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 58.75
Single 7th 20:00 Kempton |Diamondsinthe 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 43.75
sand
Single 7th 19:00 Kempton |Symbol Of 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 48.75
Light
Single 7th 18:00 Kempton |Lessay 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 53.75
Single 7th 18:30 Kempton |Gunfighter 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 58.75
Single 7th 17:30 Kempton |Fiddler's Elbow 3.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 63.75
Single 6th 20:30 Alafdhal 5.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 68.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 6th 20:00 Berkshire 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 68.75
\Wolverhampto [Phantom
n
Single 6th 19:30 Maharajas 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 58.75
\Wolverhampto [Express
n
Single 6th 19:00 Crimson 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 63.75
\Wolverhampto [Coronet
n
Single 6th 18:30 Local Music 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 58.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 6th 18:00 Jungle Dance 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 63.75
\Wolverhampto
n
Single 5th 18:00 Copper 3.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 48.75
Southwell Mountain
Single 5th 20:00 Boafo Boy 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 53.75
Southwell
Single 5th 19:30 Eagle's Realm 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 41.25
Southwell
Single 5th 19:00 Ney 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 27.5
Southwell
Single 5th 17:00 VVelvet Vulcan 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 20
Southwell
Single 2nd 15:17 Lingfield |The 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 25
Craftymaster
Single 2nd 18:45 Bonito Cavalo 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 16.25
Newcastle
Single 2nd 17:45 Good Morning 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 6.25
Newcastle Alex
Single 2nd 17:15 Mamalouka 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 11.25
Newcastle
Single 2nd 16:05 Brunello 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 16.25
Newcastle Breeze
Single 2nd 13:17 Lingfield |Epsom Faithfull 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 8.75
Single 1st 20:30 H Key Lails 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -6.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 1st 20:00 Outgun 3.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -1.25
Chelmsford
City
Single 1st 19:30 Twilight 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 3.75
Chelmsford Madness
City
Single 1st 19:00 Admirable Lad 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 8.75
Chelmsford
City
Single 1st 18:30 Miss 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 13.75
Chelmsford Bodacious
City

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races

scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY
¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions
¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.




IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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